TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM590888

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bosman Watermanagement, B.V.		08/06/2020	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schreiber LLC		
Street Address:	100 Schreiber Drive		
City:	Trussville		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35173		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2162319	FUZZY FILTER
Registration Number:	4658362	SCHREIBER FUZZYFILTER
Registration Number:	4658363	FUZZYFILTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2565175285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-517-5140

Email: wbabcock@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen H. Hall

200 CLINTON AVE. WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen H. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen H. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bosman-PTOReleaseSecurityInterests-SchreiberPatentsTrademarks-Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007022 FRAME: 0130

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is made of this 6th day of August, 2020, by Bosman Watermanagement, B.V., a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootshcap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under Dutch law ("Bosman"), in favor of Schreiber LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Schreiber").

Bosman hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under the Security Agreement dated as of March 3, 2020, executed by Schreiber in favor of Bosman (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2020 at Reel/Frame 052366/0360, including, without limitation, any liens and security interests it may have upon any and all patents and patent applications identified in the Security Agreement.

Bosman hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under the Security Agreement, which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6913/0332, including, without limitation, any liens and security interests it may have upon any and all trademarks and trademark applications identified in the Security Agreement

Bosman hereby confirms that the Security Agreement was not recorded by or on behalf of Bosman with any governmental authorities or agencies other than the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

RECORDED: 08/07/2020

Bosman Watermanagement

By:

B. J. Brandt, Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007022 FRAME: 0131